





Date: 03.05.2024

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE

केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, LS. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018

E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in Fax: 0484-2390608 Phone: 0484-2390404

GEXCOM/II/(3)/39/2022-Estt

ORDER NO. 103/2024

Sub: Posting in the grade of Tax Assistant – Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate - Reg.

The following posting in the grade of Tax Assistant is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S1.	Name	Name Date of Posted		d
No	(S/Shri.)	birth	From	То
1.	Abhishek Pandey	30.04.1999	UOT to Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate	Perumbavoor Division

2. Hindi version follows.

[Rani C.R.]
Additional Commissioner [P&V]

To

The individual.

Copy submitted to:

1. The Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi.

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Central Tax and Central Excise, Perumbayoor Division.
- 2. The CAO/PAO/AO (DDO), Central Tax and Central Excise Hqrs, Kochi.
- 3. The Superintendent (Systems)/Superintendent (Vigilance),

Central Tax and Central Excise Hqrs, Kochi.

4. The Senior Translation Officer, Central Tax and Central Excise Hqrs, Kochi.